
RESOLUTION NO. 1993-98 

AUTUORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 93024 WITH DONINIC 
CAT~RRESE CEMENT CONTRACTORS, INCORPORATED FOR THE 
R~AR[LITATION OF BUS LOOPS AT (18D) E. 131ST 
STREET/MILES AND (18E) E. 159TH STREET/KINSMAN (CHAGRIN 
BOULEYARD) BY ELININATING Tfl~. (18E) PORTION OF THE 
CONTRACT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO E~CEED $196,968.40, 
CAPITAL GRANT OR-90-XI79 ($157,574.72 IN FEDERAL FUNDS 
~[IICH REPRESENTS 80% OF THE TOTAL) 

~HEREAS, Resolution 1993-75 authorized Contract 93024 with 

work for Rehabilitation of Bus Loops at (18D) E. 131st Street/Miles and 
(1BE) E. 159th Street/Kinsman (Chagrin Boulevard) and the’ needs of the 
Authority have changed in such a way that the Rehabilitation of the (1BE) 
E. 159th Street/Kinsman (Chagrin Boulevard) portion of the contract is~ no 
longer required; and 

~HEREAS, the General Manager has determined that it is in the 
best interest of the Authority to implement a cardinal change in the 
contract and reduce the scope of work by eliminating the (1BE) E. 159th 
Street/Kinsman (Chagrin Boulevard) portion of the contract, thereby 
reducing the total contract by a mutually agreed amount of 
($196,968.40) to reflect said reduction in the scope of work. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That the General Manager of the Authority be and he 
is hereby authorized to amend Contract 93024 with Dominic Calabrese 
Cement Contractors, Incorporated for the reduction of the (18E) E. 159th 
Street/Kinsman (Chagrin Boulevard) portion of the scope of work for the 
contract in a reduced amount not to exceed one hundred ninety six 
thousand nine hundred sixty eight & 40/100 dollars ($196,968.40). 

Section 2. That amendment to said contract shall be deducted 
out of Capital Grant OH-90-X179. 

Section 3. That amendment to said contract shall be binding 
upon and an obligation of the Authority contingent upon appropriations 
for future contract years and upon compliance by the contractor to the 
Bid Specifications and Addenda, if any; the Affirmative Action Plan 
adopted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87; bonding and 
insurance requirements and all applicable laws relating to the 
contractual obligations of the Authority. 



Resolution No. 1993-98 
Page 2 

Section 4. That this resolution shall become effective 
im~,ediately upon its adoption. 

Adopted: June 15 , 1993 

General Mana~/Secregar~y-Treasurer 

President 


